
du
rh

am
re

gi
on

.c
om

Th
is

 W
ee

k 
• 

M
ar

ch
 1

0,
 2

01
6

38
W
SPORTS

Photos by Ryan Pfeiffer and Ron Pietroniro

Rivalry Week
a big hit in Whitby
WHITBY -- Henry Street High School won 
the coveted Mayor’s Cup by defeating 
Anderson Collegiate two sports to one 
during Rivalry Week between the two 
Whitby schools last week. Shown with the 
spoils at left, the Hawks clinched the vic-
tory when the girls’ volleyball team swept 
the Raiders, above. Below, support for 
the schools was evenly divided for the 
boys’ hockey game at the General 
Motors Centre, also won by Henry Street. 
Anderson prevailed in boys’ basketball.


